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UAE National Raceday Sorted on Laps

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

Race 1 17/11/2018 14:15 . ......

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:17:39

Pos No. Class Name Laps Diff Gap Best Tm
1 9 TCR Costas PAPANTONIS 14 2:14.506
2 1 1 Alexandros ANNIVAS 14 53.055 53.055 2:17.947
3 48 2 Ricky COOMBER 13 1Lap 1lap 2:24.537
4 69 Clio Cup Will MORRISON 13 1Lap 18.566 2:26.846
5 44 Clio Cup Jon SIMMONDS 13 1 Lap 0.760 2:26.513
6 23 Clio Cup Peter ENGLAND 13 1Lap 28.018 2:28.339
7 70 Clio Cup Colin BOYLE 13 1Lap 23.436 2:29.749
8 10 Clio Cup Rahil TANEJA 13 1 Lap 0.838 2:30.275
9 8 2 Reema JUFFALI 13 1Lap 7.444 2:30.463
10 11  Clio Cup Wadih FARHA 12 2 Laps 1lap 2:37.222
Not classified
DNF 7 Clio Cup Yousif BASSIL 10 DNF 2:28.684
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
53.055 142.796 2:14.506 144.261 9 - Costas PAPANTONIS
Clerk of the Course Orbits

Chief Timekeeper
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Printed: 17/11/2018 14:53:01
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UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship

Race 1

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:17:39

GP Circuit 5.390 km

17/11/2018 14:15 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3
13 14:49:41.726 2:27.317 49.778 57.305 40.234
(9) Costas PAPANTONIS
1 14:20:01.888 2:22.088 51.333 53.363 37.392 (44) Jon SIMMONDS
2 14:22:17.464 2:15.576 45.555 52.986 37.035 1 14:20:16.470 2:34.174 56.148 57.640 40.386
3 14:24:32.315 2:14.851 45.237 52.762 36.852 2 14:22:43.598 2:27.128 49.599 57.432 40.097
4 14:26:47.311 2:14.996 45.113 52.783 37.100 3 14:25:10.538 2:26.940 49.481 57.288 40.171
5 14:29:02.116 2:14.805 45.260 52.729 36.816 4 14:27:38.219 2:27.681 49.861 57.480 40.340
6 14:31:17.031 2:14.915 45.482 52.829 36.604 5 14:30:06.010 2:27.791 49.714 57.542 40.535
7 14:33:31.537 2:14.506 45.007 52.808 36.691 6 14:32:33.406 2:27.396 49.763 57.403 40.230
8 14:35:46.425 2:14.888 44,984 53.045 36.859 7 14:35:00.458 2:27.052 49.787 56.973 40.292
9 14:38:02.077 2:15.652 45.100 53.053 37.499 8 14:37:27.267 2:26.809 49.666 57.110 40.033
10 14:40:18.700 2:16.623 46.546 53.247 36.830 9 14:39:53.814 2:26.547 49.352 57.124 40.071
1 14:42:33.913 2:15.213 45.480 52.891 36.842 10 14:42:20.551 2:26.737 49.297 57.063 40.377
12 14:44:49.675 2:15.762 45.258 53.600 36.904 11 14:44:48.504 2:27.953 50.023 57.838 40.092
13 14:47.05.674 2:15.999 45.451 53.357 37.191 12 14:47:15.973 2:27.469 49.819 57.453 40.197
14 14:49:22.200 2:16.526 45.303 53.092 38.131 13 14:49:42.486 2:26.513 49.421 57.082 40.010
(1) Alexandros ANNIVAS (23) Peter ENGLAND
1 14:20:04.559 2:24.616 52.053 54.742 37.821 1 14:20:20.222 2:37.558 56.821 59.254 41.483
2 14:22:22.804 2:18.245 46.436 53.753 38.056 2 14:22:51.064 2:30.842 51.596 58.454 40.792
3 14:24:40.751 2:17.947 46.273 53.606 38.068 3 14:25:20.491 2:29.427 51.113 57.891 40.423
4 14:26:58.781 2:18.030 46.165 53.816 38.049 4 14:27:49.351 2:28.860 51.008 57.569 40.283
5 14:29:17.126 2:18.345 46.467 53.717 38.161 5 14:30:17.861 2:28.510 50.509 57.498 40.503
6 14:31:36.183 2:19.057 46.174 54.137 38.746 6 14:32:47.375 2:29.514 51.429 57.783 40.302
7 14:33:56.310 2:20.127 46.475 54.834 38.818 7 14:35:16.409 2:29.034 50.898 57.626 40.510
8 14:36:16.601 2:20.291 47.284 54.528 38.479 8 14:37:45.212 2:28.803 50.940 57.305 40.558
9 14:38:36.334 2:19.733 46.590 54.267 38.876 9 14:40:13.551 2:28.339 50.596 57.235 40.508
10 14:40:55.108 2:18.774 46.640 53.898 38.236 10 14:42:42.495 2:28.944 50.874 57.590 40.480
1 14:43:13.628 2:18.520 46.108 54.289 38.123 11 14:45:10.880 2:28.385 50.286 57.497 40.602
12 14:45:33.564 2:19.936 46.674 54.938 38.324 12 14:47:39.550 2:28.670 50.724 57.357 40.589
13 14:47:56.316 2:22.752 48.605 55.621 38.526 13 14:50:10.504 2:30.954 51.659 58.544 40.751
14 14:50:15.255 2:18.939 46.504 54.258 38.177
(70) Colin BOYLE
(48) Ricky COOMBER 1 14:20:20.686 2:37.301 55.568 1:00.363 41.370
1 14:20:14.185 2:33.086 56.720 56.770 39.596 2 14:22:53.802 2:33.116 52.249 59.784 41.083
2 14:22:40.677 2:26.492 49.993 56.796 39.703 3 14:25:23.757 2:29.955 50.753 58.092 41.110
3 14:25:06.455 2:25.778 49.674 56.480 39.624 4 14:27:54.771 2:31.014 51.661 58.436 40.917
4 14:27:32.182 2:25.727 49.918 56.029 39.780 5 14:30:25.464 2:30.693 50.769 58.891 41.033
5 14:29:57.967 2:25.785 49.767 56.376 39.642 6 14:32:55.213 2:29.749 50.679 58.089 40.981
6 14:32:25.127 2:27.160 50.392 56.698 40.070 7 14:35:26.004 2:30.791 51.231 58.287 41.273
7 14:34:51.197 2:26.070 49.845 56.645 39.580 8 14:37:56.981 2:30.977 50.997 58.875 41.105
8 14:37:16.219 2:25.022 49.140 56.405 39.477 9 14:40:27.860 2:30.879 50.945 58.265 41.669
9 14:39:40.756 2:24.537 48.939 56.173 39.425 10 14:42:59.203 2:31.343 50.966 59.031 41.346
10 14:42:05.581 2:24.825 49.165 56.308 39.352 11 14:45:30.859 2:31.656 51.050 58.583 42.023
11 14:44:30.431 2:24.850 49.011 56.404 39.435 12 14:48:02.424 2:31.565 51.301 59.038 41.226
12 14:46:55.412 2:24.981 48.945 56.404 39.632 13 14:50:33.940 2:31.516 50.957 59.049 41.510
13 14:49:23.160 2:27.748 49.245 58.489 40.014
(10) Rahil TANEJA
(69) Will MORRISON 1 14:20:20.004 2:37.153 55.855 59.515 41.783
1 14:20:13.917 2:32.547 54.759 57.207 40.581 2 14:22:52.831 2:32.827 52.477 58.925 41.425
2 14:22:42.141 2:28.224 50.887 57.082 40.255 3 14:25:23.106 2:30.275 50.763 58.446 41.066
3 14:25:09.098 2:26.957 49.730 56.856 40.371 4 14:27:54.124 2:31.018 50.646 59.079 41.293
4 14:27:35.944 2:26.846 49.525 57.006 40.315 5 14:30:25.361 2:31.237 50.992 58.815 41.430
5 14:30:03.410 2:27.466 49.697 57.311 40.458 6 14:32:55.813 2:30.452 51.204 58.000 41.248
6 14:32:30.926 2:27.516 49.964 57.095 40.457 7 14:35:26.561 2:30.748 51.111 58.220 41.417
7 14:34:57.934 2:27.008 49.783 56.955 40.270 8 14:37:57.572 2:31.011 50.908 58.405 41.698
8 14:37:25.323 2:27.389 49.589 57.313 40.487 9 14:40:28.305 2:30.733 50.977 58.140 41.616
9 14:39:52.823 2:27.500 50.107 57.180 40.213 10 14:42:59.416 2:31.111 50.848 58.265 41.998
10 14:42:19.918 2:27.095 49.673 57.170 40.252 11 14:45:30.488 2:31.072 51.373 58.610 41.089
11 14:44:46.898 2:26.980 49.622 57.223 40.135 12 14:48:02.323 2:31.835 51.479 58.660 41.696
12 14:47:14.409 2:27.511 49.892 57.258 40.361 13 14:50:34.778 2:32.455 51.801 58.644 42.010

Clerk of the Course
Chief Timekeeper
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UAE National Raceday
| NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km ._._.
Race 1 17/11/2018 14:15 . .. .
Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:17:39

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3

(8) Reema JUFFALI

1 14:20:23.481 2:39.108 56.637 1:00.631 41.840
2 14:22:55.633 2:32.152 50.886 59.932 41.334
3 14:25:26.321 2:30.688 50.127 58.798 41.763
4 14:27:58.752 2:32.431 50.368 1:00.511 41.552
5 14:30:29.933 2:31.181 50.197 59.657 41.327
6 14:33:02.228 2:32.295 50.655 59.715 41.925
7 14:35:33.205 2:30.977 50.262 58.929 41.786
8 14:38:04.884 2:31.679 50.611 59.578 41.490
9 14:40:35.347 2:30.463 50.347 58.936 41.180
10 14:43:06.604 2:31.257 50.525 59.106 41.626
1 14:45:39.108 2:32.504 50.217 1:00.561 41.726
12 14:48:10.699 2:31.591 50.550 59.415 41.626
13 14:50:42.222 2:31.523 51.125 59.135 41.263

(11) Wadih FARHA

1 14:20:30.141 2:44.376 57.805 1:02.714 43.857
2 14:23:09.140 2:38.999 53.568 1:01.439 43.992
3 14:25:46.999 2:37.859 53.296 1:01.531 43.032
4 14:28:24.542 2:37.543 53.067 1:00.717 43.759
5 14:31:02.003 2:37.461 52.853 1:01.401 43.207
6 14:33:39.267 2:37.264 53.539 1:00.788 42.937
7 14:36:17.611 2:38.344 53.672 1:01.309 43.363
8 14:38:54.833 2:37.222 51.896 1:01.956 43.370
9 14:41:33.367 2:38.534 53.400 1:01.744 43.390
10 14:44:11.462 2:38.095 53.263 1:01.750 43.082
1 14:46:49.414 2:37.952 53.732 1:01.040 43.180
12 14:49:27.086 2:37.672 52.598 1:02.199 42.875

(7) Yousif BASSIL

1 14:20:21.068 2:39.399 58.653 59.287 41.459
2 14:22:54.075 2:33.007 52.312 59.814 40.881
3 14:25:23.926 2:29.851 50.744 58.152 40.955
4 14:27:53.364 2:29.438 50.185 58.654 40.599
5 14:30:22.048 2:28.684 49.889 57.958 40.837
6 14:32:51.303 2:29.255 49.990 57.899 41.366
7 14:35:27.021 2:35.718 49.972 1:01.480 44.266
8 14:38:08.309 2:41.288 52.333 1:03.293 45.662
9 14:41:00.372 2:52.063 52.754 1:05.739 53.570

pl0 14:44:01.988 3:01.616 59.636 1:04.942

Clerk of the Course Orbits

Chief Timekeeper
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UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

N
Race 2 17/11/2018 17:40 . -.....

Race (30:00 Time)

T T T T T N T T,

POLE POSITION

1 - 2

9 Costas PAPANTONIS 1 Alexandros ANNIVAS

2 : 4

8 Reema JUFFALI 11 Wadih FARHA

3 > 6
10 Rahil TANEJA

70 Colin BOYLE

4 . 8

23 Peter ENGLAND 44 Jon SIMMONDS

5 . 9 10
48 Ricky COOMBER 69 Will MORRISON

6 11
7 Yousif BASSIL

Clerk of the Course Orbits
Chief Timekeeper
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Printed: 17/11/2018 15:00:44



